ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.7 SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13318/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2020 in MACA No. 3011/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

PARAMESWARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNNY GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 28-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)