www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13318/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2020 in MACA No. 3011/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

PARAMESWARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNNY GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([MACT MATTER])

Date: 12-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent no. 2, HDFC ERGO General Insurance Co. Ltd. We would like to give them another opportunity.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR